
2025 Cedar Crest College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-22   Conf: 10-6   Home: 10-10   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (236), Opp (263)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ferraro (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Nadasi  (9), Trentler (9), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (156-177), Gray (50-
57), Trentler (49-53), Nadasi  (29-35), Acevedo (22-24), Aquila (6-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Kline, Alexis .448 39-39 105 29 47 9 5 2 36 72 .686 24 0 6 0 .550 0 0 4-4 62 102 7 .959
7 Hasert, Natalie .352 38-37 128 36 45 5 6 0 15 62 .484 7 3 6 0 .399 0 0 13-15 39 0 2 .951
22 Mastillo, Kylie .346 38-38 107 26 37 7 5 2 33 60 .561 11 5 28 1 .427 1 1 9-9 74 8 7 .921
18 Ferraro, Laney .258 38-38 97 29 25 9 4 1 20 45 .464 18 8 29 0 .411 1 0 6-6 137 30 14 .923
6 Mullen, Alex .241 30-30 83 15 20 0 2 0 12 24 .289 8 4 10 0 .330 2 3 13-13 36 3 2 .951
2 Faw, Taylor .241 30-26 58 10 14 4 0 0 9 18 .310 9 5 18 1 .384 1 2 0-0 32 32 7 .901
15 Nadasi , Madison .210 35-34 100 14 21 2 3 0 12 29 .290 7 0 16 0 .255 3 0 3-3 44 7 1 .981
16 Gronkowski, Kate .152 38-30 92 25 14 1 1 1 13 20 .217 14 1 30 0 .271 0 0 12-12 46 32 10 .886
5 Adams, Abby .288 22-18 59 12 17 2 2 0 15 23 .390 4 0 7 0 .328 1 2 2-2 24 21 4 .918
13 Pickard, Mackenzie .286 6-2 7 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 2 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
10 Armbruster, Jane .269 20-9 26 10 7 0 2 0 7 11 .423 5 0 9 0 .387 0 1 1-2 8 0 1 .889
24 Lawrence, Taylor .235 8-6 17 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 3 0 5 0 .350 0 0 0-0 3 2 3 .625
9 Trentler, Brooke .231 26-26 65 8 15 2 1 1 13 22 .338 7 2 12 0 .320 1 2 0-0 73 9 0 1.000
20 Christopher , Emily .213 18-18 47 9 10 3 1 0 9 15 .319 8 2 18 0 .351 0 1 0-0 101 2 4 .963
25 Aquila, BB .000 13-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
21 Gray, Erin .000 24-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 17 3 .875
Totals .280 39-39 992 230 278 45 32 7 196 408 .411 129 30 197 2 .376 10 12 63-66 701 290 67 .937
Opponents .366 39-39 1084 253 397 55 18 9 221 515 .475 97 14 107 9 .421 13 14 78-89 706 219 60 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Aquila, BB 4.04 3-1 11 4 3 2-0 0 26.0 39 26 15 16 19 4 3 1 .351 6 1 0 1 0
1 Acevedo, Alexis 4.81 6-10 24 15 10 1-0 0 100.1 158 99 69 35 46 20 7 5 .341 21 9 0 5 7
21 Gray, Erin 6.13 8-11 23 20 9 0-0 0 107.1 200 127 94 46 42 31 8 3 .393 16 4 0 7 7
Totals 5.33 17-22 58 39 22 3 0 233.2 397 252 178 97 107 55 18 9 .366 43 14 0 13 14
Opponents 4.67 22-17 65 39 21 7 0 235.1 278 230 157 129 197 45 32 7 .280 37 30 0 10 12



2025 Cedar Crest College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Trentler, Brooke 82 73 9 0 1.000 0 49 4 .925 9 0
13 Pickard, Mackenzie 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Aquila, BB 7 2 5 0 1.000 3 6 2 .750 0 0
15 Nadasi , Madison 52 44 7 1 .981 0 29 6 .829 9 0
20 Christopher , Emily 107 101 2 4 .963 7 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kline, Alexis 171 62 102 7 .959 11 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mullen, Alex 41 36 3 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hasert, Natalie 41 39 0 2 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Acevedo, Alexis 29 7 20 2 .931 2 22 2 .917 0 0
18 Ferraro, Laney 181 137 30 14 .923 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mastillo, Kylie 89 74 8 7 .921 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Adams, Abby 49 24 21 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Faw, Taylor 71 32 32 7 .901 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Armbruster, Jane 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gronkowski, Kate 88 46 32 10 .886 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gray, Erin 24 4 17 3 .875 0 50 7 .877 0 0
24 Lawrence, Taylor 8 3 2 3 .625 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1058 701 290 67 .937 38 156 21 .881 18 0
Opponents 985 706 219 60 .939 13 126 6 .955 17 0


